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DTM is an intention survey among migrants and
refugees in Estonia for collecting and analyzing data
to disseminate important multi-layered information
about the mobility, vulnerabilities, and needs of
migrants and refugees




Activated in March
2023

2382 interviews
collected
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Overview

Sex

75%
25%
Female Male

Top 5 oblasts of origin:
Kharkivska (12,8%), Donetska
(11,1%), Khersonska (10,2%),
Zaporizka (7,9%), Kyiv city
(7,7%)

18-29
30-39
40-49
50-59

60+

Age

I 4%
I 2 8 %%
I 19%

I 9%

I 10%




Serious health Main language used Highest level of

conditions or specific at home education
54%
needs 5%
Yes
23% Russian
45% Ukrainia
No 1%
77% 55%
D h b : Tertiary Secondary Post
I I Ograp IC graduate

P rOfI I e Marital status Proportion of respondents with

children

Married I -3
Single NN 23%
No

Divorced NN 11% 47% 53%

Partnership HH 7%
Widowed M 5%




Top current priority needs

Ql1-2
(801 respondents)

Documen...

and
Financial support [EAEEEREY
Employment/lob 19% 13%
22%
Accommod...
({long-term)
9%

Health services Language
20% Courses

Q3-4
(1581 respondents)

Document

ation and
registratio

Employment/lo EEAI=SS

S b
Language courses
» 26%
45% Psycho
logical
Educatio | counse
n/ftrainin
g for
Financial support MNone adults
31% 21% 15%




Registration and inclusion

88%80%

EU Temporary
Protection

Current legal status

6% 8%
m——

Other

[) 9% 0, [
3% 2% 2% 1% 1%
—l
Refugee Work visa Without

regular status

HQ1-2 mQ34

70%

Local school

Children's enrolment in school

42%

9% 90 1% 14

[ B

Attend classes
online

Local and online
school

HQ1-2 mQ34

Main reasons not to enroll children to school

Plan to enroll socon
B

Don't attend school



Housing

Planned duration of stay at current

Current accommodation type
accommodation

An apartment/house rented on 0
It 515 79%

the open market (with rent)
54%

Hotel/hostel/dormitory that you F 13%
don't need to pay for 4% 32%
10% % 79
Self-paid hotel/hostel/dormitory '7%/?% L 7% 7% 4% 4% 3% 0%

Foraslongas Untilmy |don't know Other As long as it

An apartment/house rented from 4%
is free to stay

friends or family without paying 3% possible return to
An apartment/house rented from 4% Ukraine
friends or family 1% mQ1l2 Q34
2%

Collective shelter {9%

An apartment/house of a resident 1%
that you don't need to pay for 1%

In own my apartment/house 13({})

EQl2 EQ34




Financial situation and employment

Current employment status

63%
49%

26% 25%
. 16% . 21%
Employed Inactive Unemployed

EQ1-2 mQ34

Availability of funds

to cover living expenses
85% 94%

.

Yes No

Prefer not to answer

EQ1-2 mQ34

Source of funds for everyday expenses

Income from work

27%

Support from authorities 30%

23%

Support from my family/community 20%
(o]

Other, please specify 12%

w
X

11%

My savings %
(o]

ﬂ

Support from NGOs, local community,
etc.

3%

—

HQ1-2 mQ34

71%



Occupation

Professional

Services and sales worker

Clerical support worker

Manager

Craft and related trades worker

Plant and machine operator, assembler
Elementary occupation

Other, please specify

Skilled agricultural, forestry and fishery worker
Technician and associate professional

Armed forces

15%

18%
18%

12%
5%

9%

'I

2%

!

13%

‘o

14%

|

3%
3%

_ptl

I 0%

B Occupation before leaving Ukraine B Current occupation

30%

27%



Challenges

Experienced any unfair treatment Top main inclusion challenges

78% I don't know | — 4.2%
Language barrier | i 75
519 26% suitable job [ 369
- 1% % Housing (long-term) m 23%
Yes

Don't know or prefer Access to social... ™o, °%
not to answer

No

Recognition of professional skills,... . 5@%
EQ1-2 EQ34

o 1 . . o o 0,
Discrimination (accessing services,... m 11%

Documentation Issues (incIuding...' 3%/?{’

Financial issues % 17%

School or preschool for children . ﬁ%

EQ1l-2 EQ34




Intentions

89% Movement intentions

4% 3% 2% 2%
No intentionsto Prefer notto Another country Ukraine Within current
move answer/Don't location
know

Intentions to return to Ukraine when it's safe

81%

25% .
= S
Yes Prefer not to answer/Don't No
know

EQl2 mQ34



DTM report Q1 2023

DTM report Q2 2023

DTM report Q3 2023

Regional Analysis Dashboard



https://dtm.iom.int/reports/estonia-surveys-refugees-ukraine-needs-intentions-and-integration-challenges-jan-mar-2023?close=true
https://dtm.iom.int/reports/estonia-surveys-refugees-ukraine-needs-intentions-and-integration-challenges-april-june?close=true
https://dtm.iom.int/reports/estonia-surveys-refugees-ukraine-needs-intentions-and-integration-challenges-jul-sep-2023?close=true
https://dtm.iom.int/node/26346

THANKYOU!

estonia.iom.int

iomtallinn@iom.int
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